GENERAL LAWS—OCHu. 55-66.

CHAPTER 55.
[Published March 15, 18%70.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 48 of the general laws of 1868, ertilled
‘‘an ast to amend chapter 19 of the revised statutes, entitled ¢ of
highways and bridges.’” :

P

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

-

SecTioN 1. Section one of chapter 48 of the ses- Amended.
sion laws of 1868, is hereby amended to read as fol-
lows: section 25 of chapter 19 of the revised statutes,
entitled “of highways and bridges,” is hereby amend-
ed by inserting in the fifth Tine of the second clause,
immediately after the word, “ Sheboygan,” the words,
“ Aghland, Bayfield, Burnett, Dallas, Douglas, Monroe, .
golk,.Marathon, Waupaca, Outagamie, Kewaunee and

oor.”

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved Mar g 14,1870. - R

|
@HAPTER 56.

[ Pablished March 22, 1870.]

AN AQT to provide for the incorporation nnd.government of fire
and inland navigation insurance companies.

The peépk of the state of Whisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

%

SEOTION‘ 1 Any number of persons not Jess than may form com-
fifteen may associate and form an incorpotated compa- Panies and for

ny for the purposes, to wit: To make insurance on
dwellings, stores and all kinds of buildings, and upon
household furniture and other propérty, against loss or
damage by fire and the 1isks og inland navigation and
transportation. Any and all insurance companies
hereafter incorporated under the provisions of this act,
which shall in the dedlaration and charter provided to
be filed, have expressed an intention to make insur-
ance, or which shall have power to make insurance
against loss or damage by the risks of inland naviga-

what purpose.



